Net income   $   240,985   $   218,502   $   116,493   $  118,268
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ==========

Basic earnings per share of common stock   $  0.82   $  0.74   $  0.40   $ 0.40

Diluted earnings per share of common stock   $  0.82   $  0.74   $  0.40   $ 0.40

OE

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2003   MARCH 31, 2002
   -----------------------------   ------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   -------------   --------   -------------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenues   $742,743   $742,743   $707,799   $707,799
Expenses   673,054   672,661   610,735   600,449
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
Operating income   69,689   70,082   97,064   107,350
Other income   14,031   13,501   512   512
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
Income before net interest charges   83,720   83,583   97,576   107,862
Net interest charges   26,498   26,498   41,225   41,225
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
Income before cumulative effect
   of accounting change   57,222   57,085   56,351   66,637
Cumulative effect of accounting change   31,720   31,720   --   --
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
Net income   88,942   88,805   56,351   66,637
Preferred stock dividend requirements   659   659   2,596   2,596
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
Earnings on common stock   $  88,283   $  88,146   $ 53,755   $ 64,041
   =========   =========   ========   ========

CEI

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2003   MARCH 31, 2002
   -----------------------------   ------------------------------

[…]

common stock   $  26,995   $  21,945   $  (5,432)   $(4,402)
   =========   =========   =========   =======

   The effects of these changes on the Consolidated Statements of Cash
Flows previously reported for the three months ended March 31, 2003 and 2002,
are as follows:

Edgar Filing: FIRSTENERGY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

13

FE

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2003   MARCH 31, 2002
   -----------------------------   ------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   -------------   --------   -------------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
   ACTIVITIES
Net income   $240,985   $218,502   $116,493   $118,268
Adjustments to reconcile net income
   to net cash from operating activities:
   Provision for depreciation and
   amortization   281,662   324,862   262,828   309,374
   Nuclear fuel and lease amortization   14,918   14,918   20,965   20,965
   Other amortization   (4,613)   (4,613)   (3,537)   (3,537)
   Deferred costs recoverable as regulatory
   assets   (38,748)   (38,748)   (70,134)   (90,934)
   Deferred income taxes   40,619   31,352   (20,534)   (21,017)
   Investment tax credits   (6,259)   (6,259)   (6,746)   (6,746)
   Cumulative effect of accounting change
   (Note 5)   (174,663)   (174,663)   --   --
   Receivables   1,602   (1,898)   60,095   60,095
   Materials and supplies   11,413   11,413   18,163   18,163
   Accounts payable   (18,915)   (7,115)   (3,004)   (3,004)
   Accrued taxes   98,896   97,553   82,297   82,297
   Accrued interest   89,599   89,599   86,579   86,579
   Deferred rents & sale/leaseback   3,558   (17,592)   71,438   44,400
   Prepayments & other   (69,673)   (69,673)   109,551   109,551
   Other   (8,119)   (5,376)   (260,370)   (260,370)
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   Net cash provided from operating
   activities   $ 462,262   $ 462,262   $464,084   $464,084
   =========   =========   ========   ========

   6

OE

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2003   MARCH 31, 2002
   -----------------------------   ---------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   -------------   --------   -------------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
   ACTIVITIES
Net income   $  88,942   $  88,805   $  56,351   $   66,637
Adjustments to reconcile net income

Edgar Filing: FIRSTENERGY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

14

   to net cash from operating activities:
   Provision for depreciation and
   amortization   105,385   108,385   92,130   75,730
   Nuclear fuel and lease amortization   7,106   7,106   11,402   11,402
   Deferred income taxes   8,683   7,683   (13,170)   (7,380)
   Investment tax credits   (3,580)   (3,704)   (3,773)   (3,449)
   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (54,109)   (54,109)   --   --
   Receivables   (26,409)   (29,909)   64,148   64,148
   Materials and supplies   (1,298)   (1,298)   (1,642)   (1,642)
   Accounts payable   14,470   14,470   (18,295)   (18,295)
   Accrued taxes   4,478   6,051   56,884   56,884
   Accrued interest   2,437   2,437   6,237   6,237
   Deferred rents & sale/leaseback   31,683   31,683   31,683   31,683
   Prepayments & other   (14,893)   (14,893)   16,095   16,095
   Other   (9,378)   (9,190)   (30,539)   (30,539)
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Net cash provided from operating
   activities   $153,517   $153,517   $267,511   $ 267,511
   ========   ========   ========   =========

CEI

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2003   MARCH 31, 2002
   -----------------------------   ------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED